
APPOINTMENT CHART

Name  of Post : Excise Guard
Name of Department : Excise
Date of receipt of reporting the 
vacancy

: 25.02.2011

No. of Vacancies reported : 3  (2 NJD + 1 Fresh)
Date of Advise : 19.03.2011
No. of vacancies remaining : Nil

PENDING  TURNS
NJD : 2 (MR III 92 ST, MR IV 3 OC)
TPO : 4 

MR IV 4 SC

MR IV 6 M

MR IV 8 LC/AI

MR IV 10 OBC
NCA : Nil

Main Rotation Starts at MR IV 12 SC

Sl.
No

Name & Address
Rank 

No
Community

Rotation as 
approved  by the 

Commission
Remarks

1 Saji.P
Saji Bhavan
Theviyarukkunnu
Parandodu PO
Thiruvananthapuram-695 542

3 S/L ST/KANIKKA

RAN

MR III 92 ST NJD compensation

2 Biju S
Sree Lekshmi Sadanam
Maruthemkode, Keezharoor PO
Thiruvananthapuram – 695 130

76 - MR IV 3 OC NJD compensation

MR IV 12 SC TPO 
to keep 50% rule

3 Manoj M
Manju Vilasom
Thycadu, Pirappancode PO
Venjaramoodu Via
Thiruvananthapuram-695 607

78
-

MR IV 13 OC

  

OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD LPE Total



Previous 35 35 32 2 104

Present 1 - 2 - 3

Grand Total 36 35 34 2 107

Unfilled turns of communities - Nil

        DISTRICT OFFICER
                                          KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE 
                                        THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


	Excise
	PENDING  TURNS
	4 
	MR IV 4 SC
	MR IV 6 M
	Nil
	Community

	Remarks
	OC/BC Position
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	LPE
	Total
	35
	35
	32
	2
	104
	1
	-
	2
	-
	3
	36
	35
	34
	2
	107

	                                        THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


