APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : Excise Guard

Name of Department : Excise
Date of receipt of reporting the : 25.02.2011

vacancy

No. of Vacancies reported : 3 (2 NJD + 1 Fresh)

Date of Advise : 19.03.2011

No. of vacancies remaining : Nil

PENDING TURNS

NJD : 2 (MR III 92 ST, MR IV 3 OC)

TPO : 4

MR IV 4 SC

MR IV 6 M

MR IV 8 LC/AI

MR IV 10 OBC

NCA : Nil

Main Rotation Starts at MR IV 12 SC

Sl. No	Name & Address	Rank No	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
1	Saji.P Saji Bhavan Theviyarukkunnu Parandodu PO Thiruvananthapuram-695 542	3 S/L	ST/KANIKKA RAN	MR III 92 ST	NJD compensation
2	Biju S Sree Lekshmi Sadanam Maruthemkode, Keezharoor PO Thiruvananthapuram – 695 130	76	-	MR IV 3 OC	NJD compensation
				MR IV 12 SC TPO to keep 50% rule	
3	Manoj M Manju Vilasom Thycadu, Pirappancode PO Venjaramoodu Via Thiruvananthapuram-695 607	78	-	MR IV 13 OC	

OC/BC Position

OC	BC	NJD	LPE	Total
	DC	1131		1 Ottai

Previous	35	35	32	2	104
Present	1	-	2	-	3
Grand Total	36	35	34	2	107

Unfilled turns of communities - Nil

DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM